

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.M.A.C.M.A.No.171 of 2026

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	28.07.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.4 of 2026</u> This interlocutory application is filed seeking modification of the interim stay order dated 13.02.2026 passed in I.A.No.3 of 2026, to permit the petitioners to withdraw the compensation amount. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the interim stay order dated 13.02.2026 may be modified to enable withdrawal of the compensation amount. Considering the above submissions, this Court is of the view that the interim stay order cannot be modified. However, the petitioners are at liberty to file an appropriate application seeking withdrawal of the amount deposited. Accordingly, this interlocutory application is dismissed. <u>M.A.C.M.A.No.171 of 2026</u> List on 11.08.2026. <u>NBK, J</u> dgr	Transfer red to i-order before correcti ons

--	--	--	--